(in millions, except per share data) 3/31/14 12/31/13 9/30/13 6/30/13 3/31/13
High price(1) $76.54 $77.22 $78.00 $81.16 $75.50

Low price(1) $68.44 $69.87 $66.73 $66.95 $66.13

Period end closing price(2) $73.78 $73.09 $72.69 $72.05 $69.31

Dividends paid per common share $0.35 — — — —

Volume weighted average price for the period(1) $72.93 $73.93 $71.33 $72.40 $70.44

Common shares outstanding  –  diluted, at period end 333 334 293 294 293

Market value of outstanding common shares, at period end(3) $24,572 $24,417 $21,375 $21,243 $20,460

1 Based on the sales price, adjusted for dividends, as reported by Bloomberg.
2 Based on the period end closing price, as reported by Bloomberg.
3 Period end market value of outstanding common shares is based on the period end shares of common stock then outstanding multiplied by period

end closing share price, adjusted for dividends, as reported by Bloomberg.

Crown Castle International Corp.
First Quarter 2014

6

COMPANY
OVERVIEW FINANCIALS & METRICS ASSET PORTFOLIO

OVERVIEW
CAPITALIZATION

OVERVIEW APPENDIX

SUMMARY PORTFOLIO HIGHLIGHTS

(as of March 31, 2014) U.S. Australia
Number of towers(1) 39,612 1,755
Average number of tenants per tower 2.3 2.3
Remaining contracted customer receivables ($ in billions)(2) $ 21 $ 1
Weighted average remaining customer contract term (years)(3) 8 6
Percent of towers in the Top 50 / 100 Basic Trading Areas 56% / 71% Not Applicable
Percent of ground leased  / owned (by site rental gross margin) 66% / 34% 86% / 14%
Weighted average maturity of ground leases (years)(4) 31 18

SUMMARY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS
  Three Months Ended March 31,

(in thousands of dollars, except per share amounts)  2014  2013
Operating Data:
Net revenues

Site rental  $ 747,162   $ 615,415
Network services and other  128,788   124,645

Net revenues  $ 875,950   $ 740,060

Gross margin

Site rental  $ 519,086   $ 437,809
Network services and other  55,914   47,268

Total gross margin  $ 575,000   $ 485,077

Net income (loss) attributable to CCIC common stockholders  $ 90,500   $ 15,462
Net income (loss) attributable to CCIC common stockholders per share - diluted  0.27   0.05

Non-GAAP Data(5):
Adjusted EBITDA  $ 526,983   $ 440,791
FFO(6)

 337,654   200,931

AFFO  348,744   262,572
AFFO per share(7)  $ 1.05   $ 0.90

Summary Cash Flow Data:
Net cash provided by (used for) operating activities  $ 362,283   $ 286,626
Net cash provided by (used for) investing activities(8)  (204,219 )  (129,016)
Net cash provided by (used for) financing activities  (174,459 )  (436,487)

1 Includes towers and rooftops, excludes small cells and third-party land interests.
2 Excludes renewal terms at customers’ option.
3 Excludes renewal terms at customers’ option; weighted by site rental revenues.
4 Includes renewal terms at the Company’s option; weighted by site rental gross margin.
5 See reconciliations and definitions provided herein. See also “Definitions of Non-GAAP Financial Measures and Other Calculations” in the

Appendix for a discussion of the updated definition of FFO and AFFO.
6 Calculated to present the periods shown in a manner which is consistent with our commencement of operations as a REIT on January 1, 2014.

[…]

Site Rental Gross Margin, as Adjusted  24.0%
Organic Site Rental Gross Margin(3)  9.0%
Year-Over-Year Incremental Margin
Reported GAAP site rental gross margin  61.7%
Site Rental Gross Margin, as Adjusted  68.1%
Organic Site Rental Gross Margin(4)  91.5%

1 Includes Site Rental Revenues, as Adjusted, from the construction of new small cell nodes.
2 See definitions provided herein.
3 Calculated as the percentage change from Site Rental Gross Margin, as Adjusted for the prior period when compared to Organic Site Rental Gross

Margin in the current period.
4 Calculated as the change from Site Rental Gross Margin, as Adjusted for the prior period when compared to Organic Site Rental Gross Margin in

the current period, divided by the change from Site Rental Revenue, as Adjusted in the prior period when compared to Organic Site Rental Revenue
for the current period.

Crown Castle International Corp.
First Quarter 2014

15

COMPANY
OVERVIEW FINANCIALS & METRICS ASSET PORTFOLIO

OVERVIEW
CAPITALIZATION

OVERVIEW APPENDIX

SUMMARY OF SITE RENTAL STRAIGHT-LINE REVENUE AND EXPENSES (1)

  Three months ended March 31,
 (dollars in thousands) 2014 2013
Total site rental straight-line revenue $ 50,806 $ 59,399
Total site rental straight-line expense  26,380  20,707

SUMMARY OF PREPAID RENT ACTIVITY(2)

  Three months ended March 31,
(dollars in thousands) 2014 2013
Prepaid rent received $ 68,222  $ 43,742
Amortization of prepaid rent (19,086)

(15,021)

SUMMARY OF CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
  Three months ended March 31,
 (dollars in thousands) 2014 2013
Discretionary:

Purchases of land interests $ 20,396 $ 15,987
Wireless infrastructure construction and improvements 111,116 93,500

Sustaining 11,431 6,866
Total $ 142,943 $ 116,353

1 In accordance with GAAP accounting, if payment terms call for fixed escalations, or rent free periods, the revenue is recognized on a straight-line

basis over the fixed, non-cancelable term of the contract. Since the Company recognizes revenue on a straight-line basis, a portion of the site rental
revenue in a given period represents cash collected or contractually collectible in other periods.

2 Reflects prepaid rent received from long-term tenant contracts and the amortization thereof for GAAP revenue recognition purposes.

[…]

Number of ground leases extended 11

  Average number of years extended 16
  Percentage increase in consolidated cash ground lease expense due to extension activities Not Meaningful

Ground Purchases:
  Number of ground leases purchased 2
  Land lease purchase capital expenditures (includes acquisitions and capital leases) $ 1
  Percentage of consolidated site rental gross margin from purchased sites Not Meaningful

SMALL CELL NETWORK OVERVIEW

Number of Nodes Miles of Fiber Percentage of LQA Site
Rental Revenues

Weighted Average Current
Term Remaining for

Customer Contracts(1)
11,849 6,245  6% 8

1 Excludes renewal terms at customers’ option; weighted by site rental revenue.

Crown Castle International Corp.
First Quarter 2014

23

COMPANY
OVERVIEW FINANCIALS & METRICS ASSET PORTFOLIO

OVERVIEW
CAPITALIZATION

OVERVIEW APPENDIX

CAPITALIZATION OVERVIEW

(dollars in millions) Face Value as Reported
3/31/14

Face Value as Adjusted
3/31/14(1)

Fixed vs.
Floating

Secured vs.
Unsecured

Interest
Rate(1)(2)

Net Debt to LQA
EBITDA(1)(3)

Maturity

Cash $ 201  $ 200

Senior Secured Tower Revenue Notes, Series 2010-1-2010-3(4) 1,900  1,600  Fixed Secured 5.75%  Various(9)

Senior Secured Tower Revenue Notes, Series 2010-4-2010-6(4) 1,550  1,550  Fixed Secured 4.48%  Various(9)

2012 Senior Notes(5) 1,500  1,500  Fixed Secured 3.36%  2017/2023
Senior Secured Notes, Series 2009-1(6) 175  175  Fixed Secured 7.35%  Various(9)

WCP Secured Wireless Site Contracts Revenue Notes, Series 2010-1(7) 273  273  Fixed Secured 5.61%  2040
Subtotal $ 5,398  $ 5,098   4.78% 2.4x
Revolving Credit Facility(8) 368  368  Floating Secured 2.16%  2018
Term Loan A 658  658  Floating Secured 2.15%  2018
Term Loan B 2,857  2,857  Floating Secured 3.25%  2019/2021(10)

Total CCOC Facility Debt $ 3,883  $ 3,883   2.96% 1.8x
4.875% Senior Notes —  850  Fixed Unsecured 4.88%  2022
5.250% Senior Notes 1,650  1,650  Fixed Unsecured 5.25%  2023
7.125% Senior Notes 500  —  Fixed Unsecured 7.13%  2019
Capital Leases & Other Debt 137  137  Various Various Various  Various
Total HoldCo and other Debt $ 2,287  $ 2,637   5.12% 1.3x
Total Net Debt $ 11,367  $ 11,418   4.24% 5.4x
Preferred Stock, at liquidation value 978  978
Market Capitalization(11) 24,627  24,627
Firm Value(12) $ 36,972  $ 37,023

1 After giving effect to the issuance of the 4.875% Senior Notes in April 2014, repayment of the Senior Secured Tower Revenue Notes Series 2010-1 in April 2014,  and the anticipated May 2014 redemption of the 7.125% Senior Notes.
2 Represents the weighted-average stated interest rate.
3 Represents the applicable amount of debt divided by LQA consolidated Adjusted EBITDA.
4 If the Senior Secured Tower Revenue Notes, Series 2010-1, 2010-3, and 2010-3 and Senior Secured Tower Revenue Notes, 2010-4, 2010-5, and 2010-6 (“2010 Tower Revenue Notes”) are not paid in full on or prior to 2015, 2017 and 2020, as applicable,

[…]

AFFO per share(4) $0.98 to $0.99  $4.04 to $4.08

1 Inclusive of the noncontrolling interest related to real estate related depreciation, amortization and accretion and asset write-downs
2 Based on 333.3 million diluted shares outstanding as of March 31, 2014.
3 FFO, as previously defined, for Full Year 2014 Outlook was previously forecasted on January 22, 2014 as $1,284 million to $1,299 million, which

is exclusive of the net impact form the update of the definition of $11 million to $21 million, which amounts include the adjustment for non-cash
portion of tax provision and excludes the adjustment for asset write down charges and noncontrolling interests.

4 See definitions herein. See also “Definitions of Non-GAAP Financial Measures and Other Calculations” herein for a discussion of the updated definitions of FFO and
AFFO.

Crown Castle International Corp.
First Quarter 2014

36

COMPANY
OVERVIEW FINANCIALS & METRICS ASSET PORTFOLIO

OVERVIEW
CAPITALIZATION

OVERVIEW APPENDIX

Net Debt to Last Quarter Annualized EBITDA Calculation:
 As Reported As Adjusted As of
(dollars in millions) 3/31/2014 3/31/2014(1) 3/31/2013
Total face value of debt $ 11,568.3  $ 11,618.3  $ 10,827.3
Ending cash and cash equivalents 200.5  199.9  160.9
Total Net Debt 11,367.8  11,418.4  10,666.4

Adjusted EBITDA for the three months ended March 31, $ 527.0  $ 527.0  $ 440.8
Last quarter annualized adjusted EBITDA 2,108.0  2,108.0  1,763.2
Net Debt to Last Quarter Annualized Adjusted EBITDA 5.4X 5.4X 6.0X

Cash Interest Coverage Calculation:

 Three Months Ended March 31,
(dollars in thousands) 2014  2013
Adjusted EBITDA $ 526,983   $ 440,791
Interest expense on debt obligations 125,519   127,449
Interest Coverage Ratio 4.2X  3.5X

1 After giving effect to the issuance of the 4.875% Senior Notes in April 2014, repayment of the Senior Secured Tower Revenue Notes, Series 2010-

1, in April 2014, and anticipated redemption of the 7.125% Senior Notes in May 2014.